

**Court No. - 49**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 14382 of 2007

**Petitioner :-** Peer Mohammad And Others

**Respondent :-** The Dy. Director Of Consolidation Deoria And Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Himanshu Srivastava,Alok Kumar Singh,Matiur  
Rehman Khan

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,Arun Kumar,R.S. Misra

**Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.**

1. List revised. Learned counsel for the petitioners is present, however, none is present for the respondents.
2. Counsel for petitioners has pressed stay extension application.
3. In the interest of justice, case is adjourned for the day.
4. List this matter on 30.08.2024. In the meantime, petitioners may serve notice upon the learned counsel for the respondents through speed post and file affidavit of service.

**Order Date :-** 8.8.2024

Rama Kant